
Borough Page #Program / Asset #

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS - 126

BUILDINGS
CULTURAL AFFAIRS

DCA0041.000 / 14800
122 COMMUNITY CENTER  

MANHATTAN 1
Name :

DCA0040.000 / 14458
AMERICAN MUSEUM  OF THE MOVING  IMAGE

QUEENS 9
Name :

DCA0002.016 / 13564
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECT16,16A-ROSE TERRACE/ GARAGE

MANHATTAN 15
Name :

DCA0002.018 / 13565
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECT18,18A-ROSE CNTR PLANETARIUM

MANHATTAN 19
Name :

DCA0002.001 / 2327
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 1

MANHATTAN 25
Name :

DCA0002.010 / 2653
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 10

MANHATTAN 32
Name :

DCA0002.011 / 2314
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 11

MANHATTAN 37
Name :

DCA0002.11A / 2330
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 11A

MANHATTAN 44
Name :

DCA0002.11B / 4247
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 11B - LIBRARY

MANHATTAN 49
Name :

DCA0002.012 / 2315
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 12

MANHATTAN 54
Name :

DCA0002.013 / 2316
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 13 AND 13A

MANHATTAN 62
Name :

DCA0002.017 / 2318
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 17

MANHATTAN 69
Name :

DCA0002.019 / 2337
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 19

MANHATTAN 78
Name :

DCA0002.01A / 2338
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 1A

MANHATTAN 84
Name :

DCA0002.002 / 2328
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 2, 2A, 2B

MANHATTAN 91
Name :

DCA0002.020 / 13555
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 20

MANHATTAN 98
Name :

DCA0002.003 / 2808
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 3

MANHATTAN 104
Name :

DCA0002.03A / 2341
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 3A

MANHATTAN 112
Name :

DCA0002.004 / 2329
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 4

MANHATTAN 118
Name :

DCA0002.005 / 2309
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 5

MANHATTAN 127
Name :

DCA0002.006 / 2310
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 6 AND 6A

MANHATTAN 135
Name :
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DCA0002.007 / 2311
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 7 AND 7A

MANHATTAN 144
Name :

DCA0002.008 / 2312
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 8 AND 8A

MANHATTAN 150
Name :

DCA0002.009 / 2313
AMERICAN MUSEUM OF NATL HISTORY  SECTION 9

MANHATTAN 158
Name :

DCA0044.000 / 14803
BRIC/ URBAN GLASS (STRAND)  

BROOKLYN 167
Name :

DCA0031.000 / 3003
BRONX COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY  ADMINISTRATION AND LIBRARY BLDG.

BRONX 172
Name :

DCA0031.010 / 4526
BRONX COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY  ARCHIVE BUILDING

BRONX 177
Name :

DCA0023.000 / 2368
BRONX MUSEUM OF THE ARTS  

BRONX 182
Name :

DCA0005.500 / 2188
BRONX ZOO  ANIMAL COMMISSARY BARN

BRONX 190
Name :

DCA0005.120 / 2348
BRONX ZOO  ANIMAL HEALTH CENTER

BRONX 193
Name :

DCA0005.980 / 2809
BRONX ZOO  ANIMAL HOLDING - SHELTER BLDG.

BRONX 200
Name :

DCA0005.070 / 2324
BRONX ZOO  AQUATIC BIRD HOUSE-#7

BRONX 206
Name :

DCA0005.380 / 2800
BRONX ZOO  BRONX ZOO STORE/ FIRST AID STA.

BRONX 213
Name :

DCA0005.700 / 14214
BRONX ZOO  BUG CAROUSEL

BRONX 218
Name :

DCA0005.050 / 14215
BRONX ZOO  CENTRE FOR GLOBAL CONSERVATION

BRONX 221
Name :

DCA0005.104 / 2654
BRONX ZOO  CONGENERATION PLANT

BRONX 228
Name :

DCA0005.721 / 13396
BRONX ZOO  CONGO GORILLA FOREST BUILDING

BRONX 233
Name :

DCA0005.CF0 / 2364
BRONX ZOO  DANCING CRANE CAFE

BRONX 240
Name :

DCA0005.340 / 2350
BRONX ZOO  EAST ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

BRONX 246
Name :

DCA0005.350 / 2655
BRONX ZOO  EDUCATION BUILDING-#35

BRONX 252
Name :

DCA0005.110 / 2347
BRONX ZOO  EDUCATIONAL SERVICES-#11

BRONX 259
Name :

DCA0005.370 / 2352
BRONX ZOO  ELEPHANT HOUSE-#37

BRONX 265
Name :
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DCA0005.930 / 2363
BRONX ZOO  FARM APARTMENTS

BRONX 271
Name :

DCA0005.560 / 2333
BRONX ZOO  GIRAFFE BUILDING

BRONX 276
Name :

DCA0005.430 / 2331
BRONX ZOO  GRAPHICS BUILDING

BRONX 281
Name :

DCA0005.880 / 2361
BRONX ZOO  JUNGLE WORLD

BRONX 287
Name :

DCA0005.290 / 1576
BRONX ZOO  MADAGASCAR! (FORMER LIONS HOUSE)

BRONX 293
Name :

DCA0005.420 / 2353
BRONX ZOO  MAINTENANCE / PEST CONTROL

BRONX 300
Name :

DCA0005.103 / 2326
BRONX ZOO  MONORAIL MAINT. BLDG.

BRONX 305
Name :

DCA0005.102 / 2325
BRONX ZOO  MONORAIL SHELTER

BRONX 309
Name :

DCA0005.510 / 2189
BRONX ZOO  OPERATIONS

BRONX 312
Name :

DCA0005.540 / 2192
BRONX ZOO  PHEASANT AVIARY

BRONX 316
Name :

DCA0005.360 / 2351
BRONX ZOO  PRIMATES BUILDING - #36

BRONX 320
Name :

DCA0005.125 / 15207
BRONX ZOO  QUARANTINE FACILITY

BRONX 326
Name :

DCA0005.710 / 2335
BRONX ZOO  REPTILE HOUSE

BRONX 330
Name :

DCA0005.450 / 2186
BRONX ZOO  SHOPS BUILDING

BRONX 337
Name :

DCA0005.740 / 2359
BRONX ZOO  SMALL MAMMALS BLDG./ MOUSE HOUSE

BRONX 342
Name :

DCA0005.460 / 2187
BRONX ZOO  STORAGE SHED/TRUCK GARAGE

BRONX 349
Name :

DCA0005.210 / 2177
BRONX ZOO  TERRACE CAFE

BRONX 352
Name :

DCA0005.330 / 2349
BRONX ZOO  WEST ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

BRONX 356
Name :

DCA0005.900 / 2362
BRONX ZOO  WORLD OF BIRDS

BRONX 363
Name :

DCA0005.640 / 2334
BRONX ZOO  WORLD OF DARKNESS

BRONX 370
Name :

DCA0005.SSA / 495
BRONX ZOO, SUBSTATION 1  MONORAIL TRANSFORMERS

BRONX 375
Name :
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DCA0005.SSB / 496
BRONX ZOO, SUBSTATION 13  CON ED AND WCS COGENERATION

BRONX 378
Name :

DCA0005.SSC / 497
BRONX ZOO, SUBSTATION C  CON ED VAULT

BRONX 381
Name :

DCA0015.000 / 2377
BROOKLYN ACADEMY OF MUSIC  

BROOKLYN 384
Name :

DCA0015.010 / 3002
BROOKLYN ACADEMY OF MUSIC  H. LICHTENSTEIN THEATRE

BROOKLYN 393
Name :

DCA0012.000 / 2656
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN  ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

BROOKLYN 399
Name :

DCA0012.050 / 14743
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN  CHILDREN'S GARDEN HOUSE

BROOKLYN 405
Name :

DCA0012.020 / 2231
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN  PALM HOUSE

BROOKLYN 409
Name :

DCA0012.030 / 2950
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN  SERVICE GARAGE

BROOKLYN 414
Name :

DCA0012.010 / 2375
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN  STEINHARDT CONSERVATORY

BROOKLYN 417
Name :

DCA0012.040 / 14730
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN  VISITOR CENTER

BROOKLYN 423
Name :

DCA0014.000 / 2601
BROOKLYN CHILDREN'S MUSEUM  

BROOKLYN 428
Name :

DCA0011.010 / 4119
BROOKLYN MUSEUM  MAIN WINGS C, D, E, F, G, AND J

BROOKLYN 436
Name :

DCA0011.020 / 4120
BROOKLYN MUSEUM  WEST WINGS A AND B

BROOKLYN 444
Name :

DCA0011.030 / 4121
BROOKLYN MUSEUM  WING H

BROOKLYN 449
Name :

DCA0027.000 / 2399
CARNEGIE HALL  

MANHATTAN 456
Name :

DCA0045.000 / 14804
CLEMENTE SOTO VELEZ  CULTURAL AND EDUCATIONAL CENTER

MANHATTAN 463
Name :

DCA0033.000 / 3009
EL MUSEO DEL BARRIO  HECKSCHER BUILDING TENANT

MANHATTAN 470
Name :

DCA0037.000 / 4380
FLUSHING TOWN HALL  

QUEENS 477
Name :

DCA0042.000 / 14801
HARLEM STAGE (GATE HOUSE)  

MANHATTAN 484
Name :

DCA0021.390 / 4494
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  COLLECTION CARE FACILITY

STATEN ISLAND 489
Name :

DCA0021.130 / 2381
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  EDWARDS - BARTON HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 495
Name :
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DCA0021.180 / 2382
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  GUYON STORE

STATEN ISLAND 499
Name :

DCA0021.240 / 2383
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  GUYON/LAKE/TYSON HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 502
Name :

DCA0021.030 / 2380
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  HISTORICAL MUSEUM

STATEN ISLAND 506
Name :

DCA0021.340 / 2386
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  OLD PUBLIC SCHOOL 28

STATEN ISLAND 512
Name :

DCA0021.070 / 2810
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  PARSONAGE RESTAURANT

STATEN ISLAND 519
Name :

DCA0021.260 / 2384
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  SCHWIEBERT HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 526
Name :

DCA0021.400 / 14347
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  SEAMAN COTTAGE

STATEN ISLAND 531
Name :

DCA0021.300 / 2385
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  STEPHENS-BLACK HOUSE/GEN. STORE

STATEN ISLAND 535
Name :

DCA0021.010 / 2379
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  THIRD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 539
Name :

DCA0021.140 / 1598
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  TREASURE HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 545
Name :

DCA0021.100 / 1595
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  VOORLEZER'S HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 547
Name :

DCA0035.000 / 3004
JAMAICA CT FOR ARTS AND LEARNING  FORMER REGISTER BLDG.

QUEENS 550
Name :

DCA0035.010 / 13423
JAMAICA CT FOR ARTS AND LEARNING  PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

QUEENS 559
Name :

DCA0025.000 / 2811
LINCOLN CENTER - NYC BALLET  AT DAVID H. KOCH THEATRE

MANHATTAN 564
Name :

DCA0034.010 / 4151
LINCOLN CTR. FOR PERFORMING ARTS  DAMROSCH BANDSHELL

MANHATTAN 572
Name :

DCA0034.000 / 3006
LINCOLN CTR. FOR PERFORMING ARTS  PLAZA AND GARAGE

MANHATTAN 577
Name :

DCA0046.000 / 14805
LOUIS ARMSTRONG HOUSE MUSEUM  

QUEENS 584
Name :

DCA0001.U00 / 2308
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  SECTION ESDA

MANHATTAN 588
Name :

DCA0001.A00 / 2304
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING A

MANHATTAN 595
Name :

DCA0001.B00 / 2305
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING B

MANHATTAN 602
Name :

DCA0001.C00 / 2306
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING C

MANHATTAN 609
Name :
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DCA0001.CC0 / 152
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING CC

MANHATTAN 615
Name :

DCA0001.D00 / 2307
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING D

MANHATTAN 620
Name :

DCA0001.E00 / 150
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING E

MANHATTAN 628
Name :

DCA0001.F00 / 2292
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING F

MANHATTAN 635
Name :

DCA0001.G00 / 2319
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING G

MANHATTAN 641
Name :

DCA0001.H00 / 2293
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING H

MANHATTAN 648
Name :

DCA0001.J00 / 2298
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING J

MANHATTAN 655
Name :

DCA0001.K00 / 2299
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING K

MANHATTAN 661
Name :

DCA0001.M00 / 2294
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING M AND COURT A-M

MANHATTAN 667
Name :

DCA0001.O00 / 2295
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING O

MANHATTAN 673
Name :

DCA0001.P00 / 2807
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING P

MANHATTAN 678
Name :

DCA0001.R00 / 2300
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING R

MANHATTAN 683
Name :

DCA0001.S00 / 2301
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING S

MANHATTAN 691
Name :

DCA0001.T00 / 2302
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING T

MANHATTAN 698
Name :

DCA0001.W00 / 2303
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING W

MANHATTAN 705
Name :

DCA0001.X00 / 151
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART  WING X

MANHATTAN 712
Name :

DCA0038.000 / 4436
MUSEUM OF JEWISH HERITAGE  

MANHATTAN 718
Name :

DCA0013.000 / 2376
MUSEUM OF THE CITY OF NEW YORK  

MANHATTAN 726
Name :

DCA0010.240 / 13921
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  CAFE AND VISITOR CENTER

BRONX 735
Name :

DCA0010.050 / 1577
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  CONSERVATORY

BRONX 741
Name :

DCA0010.080 / 2372
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  HARDING LABORATORY

BRONX 749
Name :
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DCA0010.220 / 2374
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  HORTICULTURE / FACILITIES BLDG

BRONX 756
Name :

DCA0010.040 / 2369
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  LIBRARY BUILDING

BRONX 761
Name :

DCA0010.020 / 2227
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  OPERATIONS BUILDING

BRONX 769
Name :

DCA0010.000 / 2345
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  PRATT BUILDING

BRONX 776
Name :

DCA0010.230 / 13390
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  STEERE HERBARIUM

BRONX 782
Name :

DCA0010.010 / 2346
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  STONE MILL

BRONX 789
Name :

DCA0010.070 / 2371
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  STORAGE AND LOWER GARAGE

BRONX 795
Name :

DCA0010.120 / 2257
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  UPPER GARAGE - MECH. SHOP

BRONX 800
Name :

DCA0010.250 / 13970
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  VISITOR SHOP

BRONX 804
Name :

DCA0010.270 / 13972
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  VISITORS REST ROOMS

BRONX 808
Name :

DCA0010.100 / 2373
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  WATSON BUILDING

BRONX 812
Name :

DCA0018.000 / 2354
NEW YORK CITY CENTER  & COMMERCIAL CONDO IN CITYSPIRE

MANHATTAN 820
Name :

DCA0017.000 / 2366
NEW YORK HALL OF SCIENCE  

QUEENS 827
Name :

DCA0019.000 / 2378
NEW YORK PUBLIC THEATER  

MANHATTAN 838
Name :

DCA0019.020 / 2971
NEW YORK PUBLIC THEATER  DELACORTE SERVICE SHED

MANHATTAN 845
Name :

DCA0019.010 / 2590
NEW YORK PUBLIC THEATER  DELACORTE THEATER - 1900 SEATS

MANHATTAN 849
Name :

DCA0009.260 / 14750
NY AQUARIUM  ANIMAL AND AQUATIC HEALTH

BROOKLYN 854
Name :

DCA0009.280 / 14752
NY AQUARIUM  ANIMAL CARE FACILITY

BROOKLYN 860
Name :

DCA0009.100 / 2365
NY AQUARIUM  DISCOVERY COVE

BROOKLYN 865
Name :

DCA0009.000 / 2355
NY AQUARIUM  EDUCATION / MAINT.

BROOKLYN 870
Name :

DCA0009.290 / 14783
NY AQUARIUM  HOLDING POOLS

BROOKLYN 875
Name :
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DCA0009.030 / 2357
NY AQUARIUM  LABORATORY

BROOKLYN 879
Name :

DCA0009.020 / 2356
NY AQUARIUM  MAIN AQUARIUM

BROOKLYN 883
Name :

DCA0009.270 / 14751
NY AQUARIUM  OCEAN WONDERS - SHARKS BLDG.

BROOKLYN 890
Name :

DCA0009.240 / 4125
NY AQUARIUM  SEA CLIFFS EXHIBIT

BROOKLYN 896
Name :

DCA0009.250 / 14346
NY AQUARIUM  SEASIDE CAFE

BROOKLYN 901
Name :

DCA0009.070 / 2358
NY AQUARIUM  THEATRE

BROOKLYN 905
Name :

DCA0026.000 / 1552
P.S.1/INST. FOR CONTEMPORARY ART  

QUEENS 909
Name :

DCA0047.000 / 14806
PUERTO RICAN TRAVELING THEATER  

MANHATTAN 919
Name :

DCA0016.060 / 2235
QUEENS BOTANICAL GARDEN  EDUCATION BLDG

QUEENS 926
Name :

DCA0016.050 / 2234
QUEENS BOTANICAL GARDEN  GREENHOUSE

QUEENS 932
Name :

DCA0016.040 / 2233
QUEENS BOTANICAL GARDEN  LITTLE GREENHOUSE

QUEENS 936
Name :

DCA0016.080 / 2236
QUEENS BOTANICAL GARDEN  MAINTENANCE AND HORTICULTURE

QUEENS 940
Name :

DCA0016.010 / 2232
QUEENS BOTANICAL GARDEN  VISITOR AND ADMIN BLDG.

QUEENS 944
Name :

DCA0020.000 / 1551
QUEENS MUSEUM  

QUEENS 950
Name :

DCA0032.000 / 3008
QUEENS THEATRE IN THE PARK  

QUEENS 959
Name :

DCA0039.040 / 13418
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BARN OF BOTANY

STATEN ISLAND 967
Name :

DCA0024.030 / 2414
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG C - NEWHOUSE CENTER

STATEN ISLAND 972
Name :

DCA0024.040 / 2390
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG D/NOBLE MARITIME COLLECTION

STATEN ISLAND 978
Name :

DCA0024.050 / 2391
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG E

STATEN ISLAND 984
Name :

DCA0024.060 / 2392
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG F

STATEN ISLAND 989
Name :

DCA0024.070 / 2413
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG G

STATEN ISLAND 995
Name :



Borough Page #Program / Asset #

DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS - 126

DCA0024.080 / 2393
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG H - VISITORS CENTER

STATEN ISLAND 1,002
Name :

DCA0024.100 / 2242
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG K - MATRONS HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,007
Name :

DCA0024.110 / 2394
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG L - POWER PLANT

STATEN ISLAND 1,012
Name :

DCA0039.030 / 2243
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG N - EDUCATION CENTER

STATEN ISLAND 1,019
Name :

DCA0024.150 / 2395
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG P

STATEN ISLAND 1,023
Name :

DCA0024.170 / 2396
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG R - GREAT HALL

STATEN ISLAND 1,028
Name :

DCA0024.190 / 2397
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG T - MUSIC HALL

STATEN ISLAND 1,034
Name :

DCA0024.230 / 2252
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG X - GOVERNORS HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,041
Name :

DCA0039.020 / 13419
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  CARL GRILLO GLASS HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,046
Name :

DCA0039.010 / 13388
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  CHINESE SCHOLARS GARDEN

STATEN ISLAND 1,050
Name :

DCA0024.250 / 2398
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  COTTAGE 2

STATEN ISLAND 1,054
Name :

DCA0039.050 / 13420
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  COTTAGE 5 - GIFT SHOP

STATEN ISLAND 1,058
Name :

DCA0024.180 / 2657
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  VETERANS MEMORIAL HALL

STATEN ISLAND 1,062
Name :

DCA0048.000 / 14807
SOUTH STREET SEAPORT MUSEUM  

MANHATTAN 1,069
Name :

DCA0028.010 / 2400
STATEN IS INST ARTS AND SCIENCES  BUILDING A

STATEN ISLAND 1,075
Name :

DCA0028.020 / 2401
STATEN IS INST ARTS AND SCIENCES  BUILDING B

STATEN ISLAND 1,080
Name :

DCA0028.000 / 4371
STATEN IS INST ARTS AND SCIENCES  STATEN ISLAND MUSEUM

STATEN ISLAND 1,084
Name :

DCA0029.010 / 13438
STATEN ISLAND CHILDREN'S MUSEUM  BLDG O (BARN)

STATEN ISLAND 1,089
Name :

DCA0029.000 / 3007
STATEN ISLAND CHILDREN'S MUSEUM  BUILDING M

STATEN ISLAND 1,094
Name :

DCA0003.120 / 14808
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  CHILDREN'S CAROUSEL

STATEN ISLAND 1,100
Name :

DCA0003.110 / 13598
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  HORSE BARN

STATEN ISLAND 1,103
Name :
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DCA0003.030 / 2322
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  HOSPITAL BUILDING

STATEN ISLAND 1,106
Name :

DCA0003.010 / 2321
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  MAIN ZOO BUILDING

STATEN ISLAND 1,111
Name :

DCA0003.020 / 2164
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  MAINTENANCE/COMMISSARY BLDG.

STATEN ISLAND 1,120
Name :

DCA0003.100 / 4495
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  OPEN AIR PAVILION

STATEN ISLAND 1,125
Name :

DCA0003.090 / 2799
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  ZOO CAFE AND GIFT SHOP

STATEN ISLAND 1,127
Name :

DCA0043.000 / 14802
THEATRE FOR A NEW AUDIENCE  POLONSKY SHAKESPEARE CENTER

BROOKLYN 1,131
Name :

DCA0022.040 / 2367
WAVE HILL  ECOLOGY BUILDING

BRONX 1,136
Name :

DCA0022.020 / 2389
WAVE HILL  GLYNDOR HOUSE GALLERIES

BRONX 1,141
Name :

DCA0022.030 / 2238
WAVE HILL  PERKINS VISITOR CENTER

BRONX 1,146
Name :

DCA0022.010 / 2388
WAVE HILL  WAVE HILL HOUSE GALLERY AND CAFE

BRONX 1,151
Name :

DCA0049.000 / 14809
WEEKSVILLE HERITAGE CENTER  

BROOKLYN 1,157
Name :

PARK WALL
CULTURAL AFFAIRS

DCA0012.060 / 15357
BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN WALL  ENTRANCE AT VISITORS CENTER

BROOKLYN 1,163
Name :

NON SURVEYED ASSETS
CULTURAL AFFAIRS

DCA0005.105 / 2173
BRONX ZOO  AFRICAN HIGHLANDS BABOON HOLDING

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.250 / 2178
BRONX ZOO  AMPHITHEATER - #25

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.130 / 2174
BRONX ZOO  ANIMAL BARN - #13

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.099 / 2171
BRONX ZOO  BEEBE'S LAB - #10

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.090 / 2170
BRONX ZOO  BIRDS OF PREY - #9

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.101 / 2172
BRONX ZOO  BOSTON RD. ENTRANCE BUILDING

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.480 / 2175
BRONX ZOO  EXISTING ANIMAL HOSPITAL

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.080 / 2169
BRONX ZOO  FLAMINGO PUB RESTAURANT - #8

BRONX 1,165
Name :
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DCA0005.470 / 2163
BRONX ZOO  SAFARI ICE CREAM STAND

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.170 / 2176
BRONX ZOO  SKY FARI-WEST TERMINAL - #17

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.160 / 2152
BRONX ZOO  SKYRIDE STORAGE BUILDING-#16

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.150 / 2151
BRONX ZOO  STORAGE SHED-#15

BRONX 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.060 / 1594
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  ANNADALE STORE/RAILROAD STATION

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.230 / 1602
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  BASKET MAKERS HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.270 / 1603
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  BENNETT HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.110 / 1596
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  BOEHM HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.200 / 1599
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  BRITTON COTTAGE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.280 / 1604
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  CARPENTER SHOP

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.120 / 1597
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  CHRISTOPHER HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.370 / 1581
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  CROCHERON HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.210 / 1600
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  KRUSER - FINLEY HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.050 / 1593
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  OLD NEW DROP RAILROAD STATION

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.220 / 1601
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  STORAGE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.320 / 1579
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  STORAGE BLDG/ CARRIAGE HOUSE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.330 / 1580
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  STORAGE SHED

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0021.310 / 1578
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  TINSMITH SHOP

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0003.050 / 2166
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  BARN

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0003.060 / 2167
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  COVERED BRIDGE

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0003.040 / 2165
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  ENCLOSURE AT CHILDRENS ZOO

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :
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DCA0003.070 / 2168
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  PONY BARN

STATEN ISLAND 1,165
Name :

DCA0005.850 / 2212
BRONX ZOO  AFRICAN COMFORT STATION

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.620 / 2198
BRONX ZOO  AFRICAN PLAINS STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.630 / 2199
BRONX ZOO  AFRICAN REFRESHMENT STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.810 / 2208
BRONX ZOO  AFRICAN THEATRE

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.960 / 2216
BRONX ZOO  ANIMAL INCINERATOR

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.950 / 2215
BRONX ZOO  BARN

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.890 / 2213
BRONX ZOO  BENGALI EXPRESS

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.530 / 2191
BRONX ZOO  BIRD CAGES

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.490 / 2202
BRONX ZOO  BLACK SMITH SHOP

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.280 / 2181
BRONX ZOO  CHILDREN'S ZOO COMFORT STA - #28

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.270 / 2180
BRONX ZOO  CHILDREN'S ZOO NURSERY - #27

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.990 / 2217
BRONX ZOO  COMFORT AND STORAGE BUILDING

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.410 / 2184
BRONX ZOO  COMFORT STATION

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.650 / 2200
BRONX ZOO  COMFORT STATION

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.750 / 2204
BRONX ZOO  CRANES AND TAKINS BUILDING

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.260 / 2179
BRONX ZOO  DESERT HOUSE CANOPY - #26

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.670 / 2194
BRONX ZOO  EXHIBIT BARN

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.660 / 2201
BRONX ZOO  EXHIBIT BARN

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.520 / 2190
BRONX ZOO  GARAGE

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.400 / 2183
BRONX ZOO  JUNGLE STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :
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DCA0005.610 / 2197
BRONX ZOO  LION BUILDING

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.570 / 2193
BRONX ZOO  OSTRICH STORAGE SHED

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.680 / 2229
BRONX ZOO  PENGUIN BUILDING

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.760 / 2205
BRONX ZOO  POLAR BEAR CAGES

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.920 / 2214
BRONX ZOO  PROPAGATION BUILDING

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.690 / 2203
BRONX ZOO  REFRESHMENT STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.800 / 2207
BRONX ZOO  REFRESHMENT STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.820 / 2209
BRONX ZOO  REFRESHMENT STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.390 / 2182
BRONX ZOO  SAFARI SNACK BAR

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.780 / 2206
BRONX ZOO  SKYFARI EAST TERM

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.440 / 2185
BRONX ZOO  SOUVENIR BUILDING

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.830 / 2210
BRONX ZOO  SOUVENIR STAND

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.840 / 2211
BRONX ZOO  SOUVENIR STORE

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.580 / 2195
BRONX ZOO  WD STORAGE

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.590 / 2196
BRONX ZOO  WD STORAGE

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0010.030 / 2228
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  STONE COTTAGE

BRONX 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.140 / 2221
NY AQUARIUM  ART BUILDING

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.170 / 2224
NY AQUARIUM  EXHIBIT

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.230 / 2226
NY AQUARIUM  FOOD PREP

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.040 / 2218
NY AQUARIUM  GIFT SHOP

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.090 / 2220
NY AQUARIUM  REFRESHMENTS

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :
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DCA0009.150 / 2222
NY AQUARIUM  RESTROOM

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.080 / 2219
NY AQUARIUM  TRIANG

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0009.200 / 2225
NY AQUARIUM  VAULT

BROOKLYN 1,166
Name :

DCA0005.790 / 2648
BRONX ZOO  AFRICAN TERRACE

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.970 / 2244
BRONX ZOO  ANIMAL HOLDING SHED

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.020 / 14832
BRONX ZOO  BARABARUSA BARN

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.100 / 14835
BRONX ZOO  BUTTERFLY GARDEN

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.860 / 2801
BRONX ZOO  CAMEL BUILDING

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.010 / 14831
BRONX ZOO  CONSERVATION BLDG

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.940 / 2230
BRONX ZOO  GREENHOUSE

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.040 / 14834
BRONX ZOO  LAMANTINA AMBASSADOR CENTER

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.600 / 2856
BRONX ZOO  NYALA BARN

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0005.030 / 14833
BRONX ZOO  QUARANTINE FACILITY

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0021.250 / 2631
HISTORIC RICHMOND TOWN  CARRIAGE AND WAGON MANUFACTORY

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0010.150 / 2258
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  GARAGE

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0010.280 / 14649
NEW YORK BOTANICAL GARDEN  HORTICULTURAL OPERATIONS

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.240 / 2253
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  ART STUDIO 1

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.260 / 2254
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  ART STUDIO 3

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.090 / 2241
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG J

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.160 / 2248
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG Q

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.200 / 2249
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG U

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :
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DCA0024.210 / 2250
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG V

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.220 / 2251
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  BLDG W

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.270 / 2255
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  PRE-SCHOOL 1

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0024.280 / 2256
SNUG HARBOR CULT CNTR/ BOTN GDN  PRE-SCHOOL 2

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0003.080 / 2798
STATEN ISLAND ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  TICKET BOOTHS (2)

STATEN ISLAND 1,167
Name :

DCA0022.060 / 2240
WAVE HILL  GREENHOUSE

BRONX 1,167
Name :

DCA0022.050 / 2239
WAVE HILL  THE FLOWER GARDEN GREENHOUSE

BRONX 1,167
Name :


